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Sheldon Lobel ¢

ATtoRNeEYs AT Law RECE'VED
18 East 41st Street, 5th Floor

New York, New York 10017 NOV 3 B 20’5

2127252727 FAX 212-725-3910 BY COMMUNITY BOARD
info@sheldonlobelpc.com
www.sheldonlobelpc.com

November 25, 2015

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL -
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED R Tt e

Manhattan Community Board 8

505 Park Avenue, Suite 620 "
New York, New York 10022 ““
Re: BSA Calendar No. 515-89-BZ

50 East 78" Street
poo 4618 1913
New York, New York (the “Premises” 7014 2870 O

Dear Chairperson and Members of the Board:

Qur office represents the applicant in an extension of term application filed at the Board of
Standards and Appeals (“BSA”) pursuant to Zoning Resolution Section 11-411 to (i) extend the
term of the previously granted variance, granted under BSA Cal. No. 515-89-BZ as amended, to
permit the operation of a Use Group 6 commercial art gallery within a portion of the basement of
the existing building located at the Premises and, (i) a waiver of the BSA Rules of Practice and
Procedure to allow the filing of this application over one year before the expiration of term
which is set to expire on October 16, 2017.

As per the BSA’s Rules of Practice and Procedure, we hereby provide the Community Board
with notification of the filing and the enclosed copy of the special permit application.

We look forward to meeting with Community Board 8 to discuss this application, and trust that

you will indicate your support of the requested special permit to the BSA.,

Very truly yours,

Ty ). Gt

SL:cn
Encl.



AtrTtorNEYS AT Law

: lL, Sheldon Lobel ¢

cc: Hon. Daniel Garodnick, Councilmember
Hon. Gale Brewer, Manhattan Borough President
Ms. Edith Hsu-Chen, Manhattan DCP
Mr. Christopher Holmes, Department of City Planning
Department of Buildings
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250 Broadway, 29th Floor SPECIAL ORDER CALENDAR (SOC)
m New York, NY 10007 Application Form
212-386-0009 - Phone

Board of Standards 646-500-6271 - Fax
and Appeals www.nyc.gov/bsa _ao.
PP BSA APPLICATION NO. 51 5 89 BZ
Section A | Sheldon Lobel, P.C. 50 Easi 78, LP
Applicant/
Owner | 18 East 41st Street, 5th Floor 580 5th Avenue

New York NY 10017 New York NY 10036
212 725-2727
212 725-3910

slobel@sheldonlobelpc.com

Section B | 50 East 78th Street 10075

Site Data | £ .5t 78th Street between Madison Avenue and Park Avenue

1392 47 Manhattan 8 N/A

Daniel R. Garodnick R8B (LH-1A) ’ 8c

SectionC |, cgaiszaTion Ol YES [ NOLIIN PART)

Description | This application seeks an extension of term of the previously granted variance to allow the continued
operation of an art gallery in the basement of the existing building located at the Premises.

SectionD [ oo/ [CATION IS HEREBY MADE TO-
Actions 1. Waive of the Rules of Practice and Procedure (Explain in your stalement)

2. [ Extension of Time to:

] Complete construction [J] Obtain a Certificate of Occupancy Expiration Date:
3. O Amendment to Previous Board Approval

4. Extension of Term of the:

Variance {T] Special Permit For a term of 10 years Expiration Date: 1011617

5. [ Other {Explain in your stafement)
Authorizing Section(s) of the Zoning Resolution:

§11-411[J § 11-412[] § 11413 [] §§ 72-01 and 72-22 ] § 73-11 ] Other
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Section E

Department
or
Buildings
information

YES NO
1. Have plans been filed? ..o e |:|
2. Have plans been approved? ............ccovnniini s s e s
(If Yes, Date Approved ) -y ra

3. Has a permit been obiained? .. 7
{if Yes, Parmit No Data lssued ) -
4. Is work in progress? ...
(i Yes Peroentage of work eomplaied %} - -
5. Has a temporary or permanenl Certificate of Gccupancy been oblalned? .. -

(if Yes, Expiration Dale Altach a copy)"

if you have answered "No” to any of these questions, include a paragraph in your statement describing the reason(s) for
delay and the projected schedule of completion,

Section £

Board
History

List all prior Board actions associated with the subject Zoning Lot and altach ene copy of each resolutlon:

On , Wwhen the Zoning Dlstrict was , an application was granted by

the Board under Section to parmit:

Please see atiached Board History.

Section G

Inspection
and
Compliance

YES NO
1. Have you reviewed the Board's case flle? ... s D
2. Have you recently inspected the premises and SUrroUNding rea? ..........occveieciismmierssesssenssees. _
(If Yes, date of most recent site inspection 5-12-15 )
3. Did you find:
a. Compliance with the terms and conditions of the Board’s 18SOHHONT .........o..ccriiesicsssiniirissisennnss 4
Attach a compleled Certificate of Inspection and Compliance
b. Any significant condilion changes (e.g. rezoning, city map amendments, recent
davelopments) within the affected area since the Board's last action on this application?............ ]
If the answer is “yes” to any of the questions below, explain further in your statement.
4. Is there currently & proposal before the City Planning Commission lo change the subject
Zoning District, or any other actior which includes the premises? ..., |:|
(File / CP No. )
5. Are there any outstanding violation(5) on the PremiSes? ... |:|
{f Yes, submit a DOB BIS printout}
6. Is there any other application before the Board which affects the pramiSes? ..o |
(f Yes, Cal No. )
other application at any government agency which affects the premises? ................ [

7. Is there a?
1

ffo

Signature

0, 0! ;
ME&‘HI tians °§"5’},’—

ommlsslon EXp rasu 1

THAT ATION BEUEF THE ABOVE STATEMENTS AND THE STATEMENTS
i HILARY G ATZROTT
Notary Public, State of NewYork

Sheldon Lobel Attorney
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Sheldon Lobel 2
ATTorNEYS AT Law RECE'VED

18 East 415t Streel, 5th Floor

New York, New York 10017 NOv 30 2055
212-725:2727 FAX 212-725-3910
info@sheldonlobelpc.com BY mMMUMTYBOARDs

www.sheldonlobelpc.com

November 23, 2015

STATEMENT OF FACTS
BSA Cal. No.: 515-89-BZ
Premises: 50 East 78™ Street

Manhattan, New York
Block 1392, Lot 47

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT

This application is {iled pursuant to Section 11-411 of the Zoning Resolution of the City of New
York, as amended (referred to herein as the “Zoning Resolution™ or “ZR™), to request (i) to
extend the term of the previously granted variance, granted under BSA Cal. No. 515-89-BZ as
amended, to permit the operation of a Use Group (“UG™} 6 commercial art gallery within a
portion of the basement of the cxisting building located at the Premises and, (ii} a waiver of the
Board of Standards and Appeals (referred to herein as the “Board” or “BSA™) Rules of Practice
and Procedure to allow the filing of this application over one year before the expiration of term.

The current term of the variance will expire on October 16, 2017.

SITE INFORMATION
The Premises is known as Block 1392, Lot 47 on the New York City Tax Map, and is located

within an R8B (LHI-1A) zoning district within Manhattan Community District 8. The Premises
is located approximately 204 fi. from the southeast corner of Madison Avenue and East 78"
Street in the Borough of Manhattan. The lot has approximately 54 fi. of frontage on East 78"
Street and a total lot area of approximately 5,517 square feet. The subject lot is improved with
an |1-story plus basement multiple dwelling. The existing/proposed art gallery is located in a
portion of the building’s basement. The art gallery use has been operating at the Premises since
1962 when the variance was granted under BSA Calendar Number 1903-61-BZ. The applicant

had a long-term lease for the art gallery space which was to run through October 2018. The
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BSA Cal. No. 515-89-BZ

tenant vacated the Premises in October 2014, four years before the end of the lease term.
Applicant has been actively searching lor a new lenant, but has been unable 1o obtain a leasc for
the space because of the limited time remaining on the term. Applicant now requests an

extension ol term in order o enfer into a long-term lease at the Premises.

BSA RESOLUTION HISTORY
On July 17, 1962, under BSA Cal. No. 1903-61-BZ, the BSA granied a variance, under Section

7e of the Zoning Resolution, to permit in a residence usc district, the change in use of the

weslerly portion of the basement to an art gallery for a term of five years.

On December 2, 1980, under BSA Cal. No. 930-80-BZ, the BSA granled a variance, pursuant to
Scction 72-21 of the Zoning Resolution, to permit the art gallery use on the basement level for a

term of flive ycars.

On October 16, 1990, under BSA Cal. No. 515-89-BZ, thc BSA granted an extension of term for
two years, pursuant to Section 11-411 of the Zoning Resolution, to permit the continued

operation of the art gallery use.

While the 1980 application requested a variance pursuant to Section 72-21 of the Zoning
Resolution, the 1990 grant was pursuant to Section 11-411. Prior to 1980, a lapsed use variance
could be renewed pursuant to Section 11-411, thus the 1980 grant was pursuant to an erroneous
section. All subsequent applications and grants were made pursuant to Section 11-411. A letter

of explanation submitted with the 1990 grant is submitted herein.

On April 19, 1994, under BSA Cal. No. 515-89-BZ, an application filed for the Premises was

withdrawn.

On May 24, 1994, under BSA Cal. No. 515-89-BZ, the BSA waived the Rules of Practice and
Procedure and reopened and amended the resolution, pursuant to Section 11-411 of the Zoning

Resolution, to extend the term of the variance for five years.
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On November 14, 1995, under BSA Cal. No. 515-89-BZ, the BSA rcopened and amended the

resolution to allow for an extension of time to oblain a Certificate ol Occupancy (*CO™).

On May 11, 1999, under BSA Cal. No. 515-89-BZ, thc BSA rcopened and amended the
resolution 1o allow (he continued maintenance of the art gallery vse for a period of ten years.

The grant expired on October 16, 2007,

On November 18, 2003, under BSA Cal. No. 515-89-BZ, the BSA waived the Rules of Practice

and Procedure and reopened and amended the resolution to extend the time to obtain a CO.

On October 16, 2007, under BSA Cal. No. 515-89-BZ, the BSA reopened and amended the
resolution to extend the term of the variance for 10 years. The term is set to expire on October
16,2017,

APPROVED CONDITIONS
The most recent BSA-approved plans were approved along with the 1999 extension of term and
amendment application. These plans are referenced in the 2003 extension of time to obtain a CO
and 2007 extension of term grants. The previously-approved plans show the basement art gallery
with a reception area, gallery space, and three accessory offices. There is one bathroom and one

storage area.

EXISTING/PROPOSED CONDITIONS

The existing/proposed plans submitted herewith show the approximately 1,605 square foot
portion of the basement which is occupied by the art gallery. The space consists of two offices,
gallery space, and reception space. The only change since the Board’s prior grant involves the
division of one accessory office into two rooms used primarily for offices. This office is located

in the portion of the building which parallels Madison Avenue.

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY
The most recent CO for the Premises, CO Number 104010963F, {copy attached hereto)

references the variance. The CO states, in part:
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Note: BOARD OF STANDARD AND APPEAL THI: RESIDENTIAL LOBBY
SHALL NOT BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH EXHIBITIONS OR
OTHER OPERATIONS OF THE ART GALLERY. NO ADDITIONAL SIGNS
SHALL BE INSTALLED ON THE BUILDLING AS REQUIRED BY THE
ORIGINAL RESOLUTION UNDER CALENDAR NO. 1903-61-BZ. THIS 1S A
FINAL CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY EXCEPT FOR THE ITEMS COVER
UNDER THE BOARD OF STANDARD AND APPEAL CALENDAR NO,
5150-89-BZ WHICH SHALL EXPIRED OCTOBIER 7, 2007,

This CO expired on October 7, 2007. A new CO has yet to be obtained. As the 2007 grant did
not reference a date by which to obtain a new CO, an extension of time is not required. The

applicant will obtain a new CO in accordance with disposition of the instant application.

EXTENSION OF TERM

The subject application is brought for the purpose of obtaining an extension to the term of the
variance Lo permit the operation of an art gallery within a portion ol the basement within the
existing building located at the Premises. This extension is authorized under ZR Section 11-411.
ZR Section 1 1-411 states:

Where no limitation as to duration of the use was imposed at the time of

authorization, such use may be continued. Where such use was authorized subject

to a term of years, such use may be continued until the expiration of the term, and

thereafter, the agency which originally authorized such use may, in appropriate

cases, extend the period of continuance for one or more terms of not more than

ten years each. The agency may prescribe appropriate conditions and safeguards

to minimize adverse effects of such use on the character of the neighborhood.
The art gallery use was first permitted at the Premises in 1962. The applicant has had numerous
gallery tenants during this time. Afier the prior grant in 2007, the applicant entered into a long-
term lease for the art gallery space which was to run through October 2018. The tenant ended the
lease and stopped payment of rent in October 2014, four years before the end of the lease term.
Applicant has been actively searching for a new tenant, but has been unable to obtain a lease for
the space because of the limited time remaining on the term. Applicant now requests an

extension of term in order to enter into a long-term lease with a new tenant at the Premises.

The art gallery use continues to be consistent with the character of the neighborhood and the art

gallery use is quiet and non-disruptive to the surrounding uses. East 78" Street between Madison
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and Park Avenues consists primarily of residential buildings and schools. There is an art gailery

located dircetly across the street from the Premiscs, at 45 East 78" Street.

WAIVER OF THE RULES

This application seeks a waiver of Section 7-07.3(d)2) of the Board’s Rules ol Practice and
Procedure. Section 7-07.3(d)(2) states than an application filed more than one (1)} year before or
more than thirty (30) days after the cxpiration of term may be filed on the SOC calendar,
provided the applicant requests a waiver under this paragraph. The grant will not expire until

Qclober 16, 2017, necessitating this waiver.

Substantial prejudice would result without such waiver, pursuant to Section 1-14.2 of the
Board’s Rules of Practice and Procedure. The variance has been in effect since 1962 and the use
has been continuous during such time. The applicant has been unable to secure a new lease
agreement because of (he limited time remaining on the term of the variance. If such a wavier is
not granted, the use ol the Premises lor an art gallery would be unable to operate until an

application for the extension of term may be filed after October 16, 2016.

DOB VIOLATIONS

According to the Department of Buildings’ (*DOB”) Building Information System (“BIS”)
website, there are three open violations issued to the Premises related to energy reporting
guidelines. The violations are unrelated to the basement space, but are in the process of being
cleared by the building owner. A copy of the BIS Property Profile Overview is submitted

herewith.

ConNDITION COMPLIANCE
On October 16, 2007, under BSA Cal. No. 241-47-BZ, the Board granted an extension of term of
the variance to permit the operation of a UG6 commercial art gallery in a portion of the basement
of the existing building located at the Premises. The conditions of the grant were as follows:
THAT this grant shall expire on October 16, 2017;
THAT the above condition shall appear on the Certificate of Occupancy;
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THAT all conditions from prior resolutions not specilically waived by the Board
remain in cifect;
THAT this approval is limited to the relicf granted by the Board in response to
specilically cited and filed DOB/other jurisdiction objection(s) only; and
THAT the Departiment of Buildings must ensure compliance with all other
applicable provisions of the Zoning Resolution, the Administrative Code, and any
other rclevant laws under its jurisdiction irrespective of plan(s) and/or
configuration(s) not rclated to the relief granted. (DOB Application No. 104798710)

The above conditions have been substantially complied with.

CONCLUSION
The UG 6 art gallery use at the Premises operated within the parameters imposed by the BSA in
an orderly and respectable manner. The applicant would like to enter into a lease in order to
continue such operation with a new tenant. Based on the foregoing, it is respectfully requested
that the Board grant (i) an extension of term of the previously granted variance, to permit the
operation of a UG 6 commercial art gallery within a portion of the basement of the existing
building located at the Premises, and (ii) a waiver of the Board’s Rules of Practice and Procedure

to allow the filing of this application for an extension of term before the permitted filing period.

Respectfully submitted,

A oL

Sheldon Lobel

SL/ha



250 Broadway, 29th Floor
New York, NY 10007

m 212-386-0009 - Phone

Board of Standards 646-500-6271 - Fax
and Appeals www.nyc.gov/bsa

AFFIDAVIT OF OWNERSHIP AND AUTHORIZATION

Affidavit of Ownership

_5212543 ¥y mcoﬂ r—'}—la:\A  being duly sworn, deposes and says that (s)he resides

at 5.30 54 ﬁ\ld .. inthe City of New Yok, inthe County of New Nork. ,inthe
stateof New Yor K ; that 50 EAST 74, LP  isthe owner in fee of all that certain

lot, plece or parcel of land located in the Borough of Mdn”\ r:‘I‘H' arl | inthe City of New York

and known and designated as Block (3G2Z _ Lot(s) H-7 , Street and House Number

50 E:C‘5+ 16 Sthr Ce" . and that the statement of facts in the annexed application are true.

Check one of the following conditions:

Sole property owner of zoning lot

I:l Cooperative Building

D Condominium Building

D Zoning lot contains more than one tax lot and property owner
Owner’'s Authorization

Sheldon Lobel, P.C.

The owner identified above hereby authorizes

to make the annexed application in her/his behalf. Q M
Signature of Owner % ML

Print Name _%.m:ﬂ mc@ar

Print Title Mm_xgnh.' ng Aafn‘{"

Sworn to before me this q"k day
of 5"\"( 2 O Qloz ‘20 *100 e0dX3 UCIERNLWAS
Unog sugang Uy poyienn
—_ 04060290910 'ON
———— HI0A MBNJ "l“"""'; B RION
2 - NotN ke SR Naw v
No.01C06245070 " "

Qualified In Quesns
Commission Expires Oﬂ?g%?%i &

Revised March 8, 2012



BSA Resolution History

BSA Cal. Nos.: 515-89-BZ
Premises: 50 East 78" Street
New York, New York
Block 1392, Lot 47 (the “Premises™)

On July 17, 1962, under BSA Cal. No. 1903-61-BZ, the BSA granted a variance, under Section 7c
of the Zoning Resolution, to permit in a residence use district, the change in use of the westerly
portion of the basement to an art gallery for a term of five years.

On December 2, 1980, under BSA Cal. No. 930-80-BZ, the BSA granted a variance, pursuant to
Section 72-21 of the Zoning Resolution, to permit the art gallery use on the basement level for a
term of live years.

On October 16, 1990, under BSA Cal. No. 515-89-BZ, the BSA granted an extension of term for
two yeurs, pursuant to Section 11-4 11 of the Zoning Resolution, to permit the continued operation
of the art gallery usc.

While the 1980 application requesied a variance pursuant to Section 72-21 of the Zoning
Resolution, the 1990 grant was pursuant to Section t1-411. Prior to 1980, a lapsed use variance
could be renewed pursuant (o Section 11-411, thus the 1980 grant was pursuant to an erroneous
section. All subsequent applications and grants were made pursuant to Section 11-411. A letter of
explanation submitted with the 1990 grant is submitted herein.

On April 19, 1994, under BSA Cal. No. 515-89-BZ, an application filed for the Premises was
withdrawn.

On May 24, 1994, under BSA Cal. No. 515-89-BZ, the BSA waived the Rules of Practice and
Procedure and reopened and amended the resolution, pursuant to Section 11-411 of the Zoning
Resolution, to extend the term of the variance for five years.

On November 14, 1995, under BSA Cal. No. 515-89-BZ, the BSA reopened and amended the
resolution to allow for an extension of time to obtain a Certificate of Occupancy (“CO”).

On May 11, 1999, under BSA Cal. No. 515-89-BZ, the BSA reopened and amended the resolution
to allow the continued maintenance of the art gallery use for a period of ten years. The grant
expired on October 16, 2007.

On November 18, 2003, under BSA Cal. No. 515-89-BZ, the BSA waived the Rules of Practice
and Procedure and reopened and amended the resolution to extend the time to obtain a CO.

On October 16, 2007, under BSA Cal. No. 515-89-BZ, the BSA reopened and amended the
resolution to extend the term of the variance for 10 years. The term is set to expire on October 16,
2017.



Certificate of Occupancy

Buildings
CO Number: 104010963F

This certifies thal the premises described herein conforms substantially o the approved plans and specifications and to the
requirements of all applicable laws, rules and regulations for the uses and occupancies specified. No change of use or occupancy
shall be made unless a new Cerlificale of Occupancy is issued.  This document or a copy shall be available for inspection at the
building at all reasonable times

A. Borough: Manhattan ! Block Number: 01392 I Certificate Type: Final
| Address: 48 EAST 78 STREET ! Lot Number(s): 47 Effective Date:  (3/14/2006
Building Identification Number (BIN): 1041833 Expiration Date: 10/07/2007
| Bullding Type:
| Altered _
| L | R _
i
For zoning lot metes & bounds, please see BISWeb.
B. | Construction classification: OLD CODE: 1
| Building Occupancy Group classification: RES
Muitiple Dwelting Law Classificatlon: None
_No. of stories; 11 Height In feet: 117 No. of dwelli-ﬁ_gmt; 4?

C. | Fire Protection Equipment:
None associated with this filing.

D. | Type and number of open spaces:
None associated with this filing.

E. | This Certificate Is issued with the following legal limitations:
| None

| Borough Comments: None

P Qo

Borough Commissioner Commissioner
DOCUMENT CONTINUES ON NEXT PAGE
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m Certificate of Occupancy

Buildings
CO Number: 104010963F

Permissible Use and Occupancy

All Building Code occupancy group designations are 1968 designations, except RES, COM, or PUB which
are 1938 Building Code occupancy group designations.

Building
Maximum Live load Code Dwelling or

Floor persons |bs per | occupancy | Rooming ' Zoning

From To | permitted | sq. ft. group Units use group ' Description of use

CEL oG B-2 BOILER ROOM, STORAGE, BOYS LOCKER
ROOM, TENANTS LAUNDRY

BAS 21 75 COM & ART GALLERY

BAS 40 COM 4 ONE (1} DENTIST OFFICE

BAS 40 RES 1 ONE (1) APARTMENT

001 40 RES 4 QNE (1) BPOCTOR'S OFFICE

0o 40 RES 3 THREE (3) CLASS 'A' APARTMENTS

002 003 40 RES 4 FOUR (4) CLASS 'A' APARTMENTS PER FLOOR

004 009 40 RES 4 FOUR (4) CLASS 'A' APARTMENTS

01¢ 011 40 RES 2 TWO (2) CLASS 'A' APARTMENTS PER FLOOR

PEN 40 RES 1 ONE (1) CLASS 'A' APARTMENT

Lok Yoanil

Borough Commissioner Commissioner
DOCUMENT CONTINUES ON NEXT PAGE
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Certificate of Occupancy

CO Number: 104010963F

Permissible Use and Occupancy
All Building Code occupancy group designations are 1968 designations, except RES, COM, or PUB which

: Building

Maximum Live load Code

Dwelling or

Floor persons |lbs per  occupancy | Rooming Zoning |
Units use group | Description of use

From To permitted |sq. ft. group

are 1938 Building Code occupancy group designations.

NOTE: BOARD OF STANDARD AND APPEAL
THE RESIDENTIAL LOBBY SHALL NOT BE
USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH EXHIBITIONS
OR OTHER OPERATIONS OF THE ART
GALLERY. NC ADDITIONAL SIGNS SHALL BE
INSTALLED ON THE BUILDING AS REQUIRED
BY THE ORIGINAL RESOLUTION UNDER
CALENDAR NO. 1903-61-BZ.

THIS 1S A FINAL CERTIFICATE OF
QCCUPANCY EXECPT FOR THE ITEMS
COVER UNDER THE BOARD OF STANDARD
AND APPEAL CALENDAR NO.5150-89-BZ
WHICH SHALL EXPIRED OCTOBER 7,2007

| heraby state that | have exercised a professional standard of care in certifying that the filed application is complete and in accordance with
iapp icable laws, including the rules of the Department of Buildings, as of this date. | am aware the Commissioner will rely upon the truth and
jaccuracy of this statement | have notified the owner that this application has been professionally certified. If an audit or other exam discloses
'non-compliance, | agree to notify the owner of the remedial measures that must be taken to meet legal requirements. | further realize that any
'misrepresantation or falsification of facts made knowingly or negligantly by me, my agents or employees, or by others with my knowledge, will
'render me liable for legal and disciplinary action by the Depariment of Buildings and other appropriate authorities, including termination of
paricipation in the professional certification procedures at the Department of Buildings. FILING HEREWITH P.A A TO SHOW BSA CALENDAR

NUMBERS515-89-82 ON SCHEDULE A

Borough Commissioner

END OF SECTION

END OF DOCUMENT

Lo Yanilz,

Commissioner
104010063/000 2/6/2015 102041 AM



42212015 Property Profile Qverview

Buildings

<) CLICK HERE TOD SIGN UP FOR BUILDINGS NEWS
NYC Department of Buildings

Property Profile Overview

46 EAST 78 STREET MANHATTAN 10075 BIN# 1041833

EAST 78 STREET 46 - 50 Health Area 13600 Tax Block  :1392
Census Tract 1142 Tax Lot 147
Comemunity Board 1108 Condo :NO
Buildings on Lot 1 Vacant :NO

View DCP Addresses.. Browse Block

W ing Documen View Challen esu Pre -BIS PA View Ce as of Occupanc

Cross Street(s): MADISON AVENUE, PARK AVENUE

DOB Special Place Name:

DOB Building Remarks:

Landmark Status: L - LANDMARK Special Status: N/A

Local Law: YES Loft Law: NO

SRO Restricted: NO TA Restricted: NO

UB Restricted: NO

Environmental Restrictions: N/A Grandfathered Sign: NO

Legal Adult Use: NO City Owned: NO

Additional BINs for Building: NONE

Special District: LH-1A - LIMITED HEIGHT

This property is not located in an area that may be affected by Tidal Wetlands, Freshwater Waetlands, Coastal Erosion Hazard Area,
or Special Flood Hazard Area. Click here for more informalion

Department of Finance Building Classification: DB-ELEVATOR APT

Please Nate: The Department of Finance's building classification informalion shows a building’s tax status, which may nol be the same as the legal use of
the structure. To determine the legal use of a structure, research the records of the Depariment of Buildings.

Total Open
Complaints 32 0

hilp fa810-bisweb nyc govinswveb/PropertyProfileOverview Serviet?boro= 18block= 13928l0t=478903= + GO+Arequestid=0 172



42225

Property Profile Overview

\'i ns-DOB 46 3

; Viclations-ECB (DOB) 21 0 liuminated Signs Annual Permits
Jobs/Filinas 24 Plumbing Inspections
ARA | LAA Jobs 5 Open Plumbing Jobs / Work Types
Total Jobs 29 Facades
Actions 65 Marques Annual Perm
R Boiler Records
OR Enter Action ﬂ(ﬂmn DEP Boi Inf
OR Selact from List: Select... Crane Information
AND Show Actions After Hours Variance Permits

if you have any questions please review these Frequently Asked Questions, the Glossary, or call the 311 Citizen Service Center by dialing 311 or (212) NEW

YORK outside of New York City.

hitp/faB10-bisweb nyc govibisweb/PropertyProfileOverview Serviet?boro= 1&block= 1392810t=478g03=+ GO+&requestid=0



4222015 DOB Violation Display for 090414E9027/521486

Buildings [~ CLICK HERE TO SIGN UP FOR BUILDINGS NEWS
NYC Department of Buildings
DOB Violation Display for 090414E9027/521486
Premises: 46 EAST 78 STREET MANHATTAN BIN: 1041833 Block: 1392 Lot: 47

Issue Date: 09/04/2014 Violation Category: V-DOB VIOLATION - ACTIVE
Violation Type: E - ELEVATOR

Violation Number:  9027/521486 Device No.: 01P19986

ECB No.:

Infraction Codes:

Description:

Disposition:

Code: Date:
Inspector:

Comments:

If you have any questions please review these Frequently Asked Questions, the Glossary, or call the 311 Citizen Service Center by dialing 311 or (212) NEW
YORK outside of New York City.

hitp:a810-bisweb.nyc.govbisweb/ActionViclalionDisplay Sesviel 7requestid=3&allbin= 10418338allinquirytype= BXS30C V4&allbor cughname= &al Istri= &allnumbhous=&allisn= 0001902003&ppremise60=000414E90... 11



42212015 DOB Violation Display for 123113FISPNRF 00254

m:-—ﬂ_-.-@m [~ CLICK HERE TO SIGN UP FOR BUILDINGS NEWS
NYC Department of Buildings
DOB Violation Display for 123113FISPNRF 00264

Premises: 46 EAST 78 STREET MANHATTAN BIN: 1041833 Block: 1392 Lot: 47

Issue Date: 12/31/2013 Violation Category: V-DOB VIOLATION - ACTIVE
. . FISPNRF - NO REPORT AND / OR LATE FILING

Violation Type: (FACADE)

Violation Number: 00264 Device No.: 7C704987

ECB No.:

infraction Codes:

Description: FAILED TO FILE FISP CYCLE 7C TECHNICAL REPORT BY 02/21/2013

Disposition:

Code: Date:

Inspector:

Comments:

Asked Questions, the Glossary, or call the 311 Citizen Service Center by dialing 311 or (212) NEW
YORK outside of New York City.

If you have any guestions please review these Frequent|

hiip:faB10-bisweb.myc.govbisweb/ActionViotationDisplay Serviet 7requestid=38allbin= 1041823&allinquirytype=BX S30C V4&allbor oughnames= Eallstr t=&alinumbhous= &allisr= 00018149188ppremiseb0= 123113FIS. .

"



42212015 DOB Violation Display for 050312BENCH00741

m-.-m—ﬂm-.-@m [~ CLICK HERE TO SIGN UP FOR BUILDINGS NEWS
NYC Department of Buildings
DOB Violation Display for 050312BENCH00741

Premises: 46 EAST 78 STREET MANHATTAN BIN: 1041833 8lock: 1392 Lot: 47
Issue Date: 05/03/2012 Violation Category: V-DOB VIOLATION - ACTIVE
Violation Type: BENCH - FAILURE TO BENCHMARK

Violation Number: 00741 Device No.:

ECB No.:

Infraction Codes:

Description: FAILURE TO FILE BENCHMARKING REPORT OF ENERGY USE AS PER AD. CODE SEC. 28-309.4
Disposition:

Code: Date:

Inspector:

Comments:

Asked Questions, the Glossary, or call the 311 Citizen Service Center by dialing 311 or {212) NEW

If you have any questions please review these Frequentl
YORK outside of New York City.

hitp:iiad10-bisweb.nyc.govibisweb/ActionviolationDisplay Serviel ?requestid=3&alibin= 1041833&allinquirytype=BX S30C V4&aliboroughname= 8allsirt= Lallnumbhous= 8allisr=0001634364&ppremiseb0=050312BE...

Rl



BSA Cal. No.: >19-89BZ

N 250 Broadway. 29th Floor Street Address: 10-50 East 78th Street, NY
New York, NY 10007
212-386-0009 - Phone

Board of Standards 646-500-6271 - Fax 1392 047
and Appeals www.nyc.gov/bsa Block: Lot(s):

Manhattan

Borough :

CERTIFICATION OF INSPECTION & COMPLIANCE
ERT DESIGN GROUP

hereby states that I personally inspected the

(

premises and surrounding area on 06/12/15 . In addition, 1 have

researched all relevant BSA records related to the premises, including BSA-approved plans and resolutions.
Each non-compliance with the terms, conditions and/or plans of the effective prior BSA grant is explained in
detail below. The specific date or time frame on which compliance will be restored, where possible to

ascertain, is listed.

INote: A request to climinate any priov condition must be pact of the velief sought in the application: such request should

not be made on this form|

X I confirm that the premises is developed and operates in accordance with the currently effective
BSA-approved plans and resolution, submitted with this application

The following deviation(s) from the currently effective BSA-approved plans and/or resolution
exist on the site:

Area(s) of non-compliance Date(s) to achieve compliance.

Applicant/Agent Signature
(Registered Architect/Engineer Seal as Appropriate)
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NYS RA / PE SEAL AND SIGN BSA ZONING ANALYSIS REVISED APRIL 2005
BSA CALENDAR NO. 515-89-BZ BLOCK 1392 LOT 047
SUBJECT SITE ADDRESS 46-50 Easl 78th Streel, NY
APPLICANT SHELDON LOBEL COMPLIANT: “Y*
ZONING DISTRICT LH-I-A (R8B) PRIOR BSA # IF NOT: *N" and
SPECIAL/HISTORIC DISTRICT * APPLICABLE| MAXIMUM MINIMUM | LEGAL PERJ INDICATE AMT
COMMUNITY BOARD 1‘28_ ZR SECTION | PERMITTED | REQUIRED |C of O or BSA EXISTING | PROPOSED| OVER/UNDER
LOT AREA 23-32 1700 - 5,517 5517 Y
LOT WIDTH 23-32 18 - 54' 54' Y
USE GROUP (S) 22-10 - 6&4 68&4 684 Y
FA RESIDENTIAL 23-142 -— 50,656 | 50,656 Y
FA COMMUNITY FACILITY 23-142 —— — - Y
FA COMMERCIAL/INDUST. 23-142 Ee 1700 1700 Y
FLOOR AREA TOTAL 23-142 . 52,356 | 52,356 Y
FAR RESIDENTIAL 23-142 . 9.49 9.49 Y
FAR COMMUNITY FACILITY 23-142 —- 4.0 4.0 Y
FAR COMMERCIAL/INDUST. 23-142 - 4.0 4.0 Y
FAR TOTAL 23-142 - 9.49 9.49 Y
OPEN SPACE -
OPEN SPACE RATIO - -
LOT COVERAGE (%) - 80% 80% Y
NO. DWELLING UNITS M 41 41 Y
WALL HEIGHT 17 117 117 Y
TOTAL HEIGHT 117 117 117 Y
NUMBER OF STORIES 11 11 11 Y
FRONT YARD - vem- - -
SIDE YARD - o — —
SIDE YARD — —e - —
REAR YARD - . e -
SETBACK (S) — — - —
SKY EXP. PLANE (SLOPE) 23-632 | 27TO1 - - - —
NO. PARKING SPACES — v _— - - e —
LOADING BERTH (S) S - o — - — —
OTHER: = — - - -

* |n Applicable ZR Section column: For RESIDENTIAL developments in non-residential districts, indlcate nearest R district, e..g., it XL
compliance. For COMMERCIAL or MANUFACTURING developments in residential districts, contrast proposed bulk and area el sfos)id Iq c

requirements, except for parking and loading requirements (contrast to nearest district where use is pemmitied). For COMMUNI I FACISEL
whera not permitted, contrast to nearest district where permitted.  For all applications, attach zoning map and highlight sub, :

noted in the DOB Denial/Objection are included. NOTES: M. Nakhla/E. Torres, ERT Design Group

68 S. Service Road. suite 100
Melville, New York 11747
Ph. 646.599.4107
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June 26, 1962, alter due notice by publication in the Bul-

ip; laid over to July 10, 1962 for inspection and decision;

heatipg closed ; then to July 17, 1962; and .
WaxhEAs, . the decision of the Borough Superintendent,

dated ber 5, 1961, acting on Alt. Applic. 672-61, reads:
“1. pose use of cabarel in a restricted retail area
is not petwitted under Sec. 4-B(b) of the Zoning Res-

ises ond surrounding area were in-
spected by a commitice ofNie Board; and .

WHEREAS, the Board fo that ihis was an appropriate
case in which to exercise distxgtion to grant under Section,
7, Subdivision e.of the Zoning Regolution.

Resolved, 1hat the Board oi Stiwglards and Appeals does
hereby make o variation in the applichijon of the use district
rcgulations of the Zoning Resolution anl
be and it herchy is granfed under Seciip
ien years, to permil in a restricted retail u
existing five story building occupicd ag a private club, the
extension of the use 1o include a cabaret, on congdition that
the work shall conform to drawings Aled with 1 applica-
tion dated December 8, 1961, 7 sheets; that the ca
shall be limited 10 the sccond and third ficors only; 1h
usc shall be limited to members and their guests; thar the
first and second Aoor kjichens ‘shall have sprinkler heads
supplied from ihe doinestic water supply; that the sprini.lers
in the stair hall shall be maintained; thal dumbwaiter doors
shall be made self-closing: that all laws, rules and regula-
tions applicable shall be complied with; and that permit shall
be obtained, work completed and a_ Certificate of Occupancy
obtained within the requirements of Section 223 of the Zon.
ing Resolution.

1903.61-BZ . 7/7-7 ‘

APPLICANT-—Simeon Heller and George J. Meltzer for
Borchard Affiliations, Incorporated, owner. .

SUBJECT—Appiication December 13, J961—decision of the
Borough Superintendent, under Section 7e of the Zoning
Resolution, to permit in a residence use district, in an
existing 11 story and basement multiple dwelling, the
change in the use of the westerly portion of the basement
to an ast gallery, for a term of five (5) years. .

PREAMISE AI?I!'ECT ED—50 East 78th Sireet, scuth side,
100 feet east of Madison Avenuc, Block 1392, Lot 47, Bor-
ough of Manhattan.

APPEARANCES— . .
For Applicant: George ], Meltzer and S. Sidney Smith.
For Opposition: None. .. . .

ACTION OF BOARD—Appticacion granted on condition

THE VOTE—

Affrmative: Chairm‘an Foley, Vice Chairman Kleinert,
Commissictier Fox, ommissioner Becker and
Commissioner Klein ..... O00000CCOGONANGaE veses §

¢, for a term of
district, in an

Negalive: vivcereeeneans ODGCEO00800a 000NDO0CGEoE0ae00 L
THE RESOLUTION- .

WHhEREAS, 2 public hearing was held on this _application
on July 3, 1962, after due notice by publication in the Bul-
letin; faid over 1o July 17, 1962 for mspection and decision;
applicant to revise drawing; hearing closed; .

WHEREAS, the decision of the Borough Su erintendent,
dat:ld November 2, 1961, acting on Alt. Applic, 1B43-61,
reads:

“"Al—Contrary to Zoning Resolution Art, II Sub-
division 3, it is unlawful in a_Residence Use district to

) operate an art gallery as a business.”
an

WHEREAS, the premises and SUrrounding area were ip-
spected by a committee of the Board ; and

Wheneas, the Board found that this was an approprate
case in which to exercise discretion {o grant under Section
7, Subdivision ¢ of the Zoning Resolution.

Resolved, that the Board of Standards and Appeals does
hereby make a voriafion in the application of the use dis-
trict regulations of the Zoning Resolution and that the appli-
cation be and it hereby is granfed under Section 7e, to permit

- M

1 ad

in a residence use district, in an existing 11 story and base-
ment multiple dwelling, the change in use of the westerly por-
tion of the basement 10 an art gallery for a term of five

ars, on condition that the work chall be conform to draw-
ings filed with this application dated December 13, 1961, 19
sheets and Tuly 16, 1962, 1 shee revised ; that there shal] be
no additional signs on 1he building; that alj laws, rules and
regulations applicable shall be complied with; and that permit
shall be obtained, work completed and 2 Cerstificate of Occu-
pancy obtsined within the requirements of Section 22A of
the Zoning Resclution.

Adjourned ,2:43 P.M,

James P. Mulroy, Secretary,

REGULAR MEETING
TUESDAY AFTERNOON, JULY 17, 1962, 2 P.M.

Present: Chairman Foley, Vice Chairman Kleinert, Com-

missioner Fox, Commissioner Becker and Commissioner

AP ]CA.\';I'—-.-\merican-Saim Gobain Corporation, owner, '

APPEARANCES—
For X pplicant: Theodore P. Kruper. .

ACTION OF BOARD—Application reopened and resolu-
tion amxnded, in accordance with the report and recom-
I_:'?Endatio oi the Committee on Test.

VOT
Aflirmative), Chairman Faley, Vice Chairman Kleine
Commissidger ox, Commissioner Becker - an
Commissionyr Klein ........ teesacastesunnrennanen
Negative ...\ ........ Trraleteiaestettsrtennnnnnnaa

WHEREAS, the repyrt of a Committee op Test reads:
569-40-SM—Amendmient to resolution so as to show change
of corporaie name of &wner-manufacturer.,

American-Saint Goba Corporation, Kingsport, Tennessee,
adopted September 22, 1942, un-
0-SAl be reapened and amended
20 as 10 show a change in\corporate name of owner-mann-
faciurer, 5
USE: Wire giass.

RECOMMENDATION Committee on Test recom-
mends that, as the American-Salnt Gobajn Corp., has filed an
afbdavit chowing that the Blue R ge Glass Corp., Kingsport,
tnncssee, have been merged inth the American-Saint Go-
in gorg., and that the corporate nyme of the surviving cor-
Joration is known as American-Sain), Gobain Co
u

tion adopted Seprember 22, 1942, uhder Calendar Number
569-40-SM be reopened and amend $0 a5 1o show the
Dame of the owner manufaciurer 1o\ be . rican-Saint

obain Corp, on condition that the
resolution adopled September 22, 1942, untler Calendar Num-
ber 569-40-SAI be complied with.
» Nopan,

(Sgd.) WiLriam
Director,

Joen A, Dincs,
sst. Eugr.,

Committee
Resolued, that the Board of Standards and Ap
hereby asend the above cited resolution in nccorc’:n
the above report.

851-40.SM—Vols, I & 11

APPLICANT—Simplex Ceiling Corporation, owner.

A]:PEARANCES——D ¢ oo
vor A Is,piiuau:. Manin Nassof,

ACTION OF BOARD-—Application reopened and resolu-
tion amended, in accordance with the report and recom-
mendation of the Committée on Test.

MINU

Yo Tae

LS
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s: and that all laws, rules and
lied with, and that substantial
vith Section 72-23

“Noven 8 1980", 12 sheet
regulations app
construction be completed 1n acco
of the Zoning Resolution.

930-80-BZ

APPLICANT—Sheldon Lobel for Borchard Affiliates, In-
corporated, owner.

SUBJECT—Application August 2B, 1980—decision of_the
Borough Superintendent, under Section 72-2) of the Zon-
ing Resolution, to permit in an R8 district, in an cxisting
eleven story and penthouse building, the maintenance of
:ﬁn ar& gallery on the basement level previously before the

oard.

PREMISES AFFECTED—S0 East 78th Street, south side,
100 feet east of Madison Avenue, Block 1392, Lot 47,
Borough of Maghattan. Community Board #8M.

APPEARANCES— -

For Applicant: Vincent L. retraro.

For Opposition: None,

RECOMMENDATION OF THE COMMUNITY
BOARD—Favorable to the application.

ACTION OF BOARD-Application granted on condition,

THE VOTE—

Affrmative; Chairman Fossella, Vice Chairman J’\\lsusta.
Commissioner  Carrall, Commissioner alsh,
Commissioner Cincotta and Commissioner Wolf ..... 6

Negative: ...vu.s RO R a0 OB aAUDEOREa080 083G 0060 LU
THE RESOLUTION-— .

WHEREAS, a public hearing was held on this_application
on November 25, 1980, after due notice by publication in
the Bulletin; laid over to December 2, 1980; and

WueREAs, the decision of the Borough Superintendent,
dat:ld August 5, 1980, acling on Alt. Applic. #265/1980,
reads:

“]. The maintenance of the basement as gallery
use beyond July 17, 1967 is contrary 1o the approval
granted by the Board of Standards and Appeals under
Cal. No. 1903-61-BZ."

and
WHEsREAS, the premises and surrounding arca had a site

and -neighborhood evaluation by a committee of the Board

consisting of Commissioner John J. Walsh, P.E. and Com-
missioner Stanley M. Wolf, R.A.; and

Waeneas, Commaunity Board #8, Manhattan, has recom-
mended approval of the application; and

WHEREAS, the Board has determined that the evidence in
the record supports the findings reguired te be made under
Section 72-21 of the Zoning Resoluntion, and that the applicant
is_therefore entitled 1o relief on the grounds of practical
difficulty and/or unnecessary hardship.

Resolved, that the Board of Standards and Appeals does
hereby make each and every onc of the required findings
and grants a variation in the application of the Zoning Reso-
Tution, limited to the objection cited, and that the application
be and it hereby is granted under Section 72-21 of the Zoning
Resolution, to pecmit in an RB district, in an existing 11-story
and penfhouse building, the maintenante of un art gRliay
on the basement level, previously before the Board, on
condition that all work shall substantiaily conform to draw-
ings as they apply to the objection, above noted, filed with
this spplication, marked “Received August 28, 1980°, 7
sheets; and on further condition that this variance shall he
limited to a term of 5 years; that the existing illegal art
gallery in the northeast corner of the basement be removed
prior o the issuance of a Certificate of Occupancy; that no
additional signs be installed on the building as required by
the original resolution under Calendar Number 1903-61-BZ;
and that all laws, rules and regulations applicable be complied

iol0

~ MINUTES

—

with, and that substantial construction be completed ;,
accordance with Section 72-23 of the Zoning Resolution

Adicurned: 4:15 P.M.
Aran D, GersEUNY, Execulive Direclo,

REGULAR MEETING
UESDAY AFTERNOON, DECEMBER 2, 1980, 2 P\

Present: Chairman Fossella, Vice Chairman Agus
Cowmissioner Carroll, Commissioner Walsh, Commissioner
dotta and Commissioner Wolf. .

APPLICANT—Frank A. Vaccaro for Marcy Estates, In-
corporited, owner.

SUBJECY~—Application_July 24, 1979—appeal from a deci-
sion of fge Borough Superintendent, re- proposed vse of
drywells for the disposal of storm water {Local Law #7),

PREMISES\AFFECTED—217 Hett Avenbe, west side,
100 feet soulh of Ebbits Street, Block 4074, Lot 148, New
Dorp, Boro of Staten lsland.

APPEARANCE
For Applicant} Frank A. Vaccaro.

ACTION OF BC

THE VOTE—
Affirmative: Chai

Commissioner
Commissioner Ci

RD—Appeal granted on candition.

man Fossella, Vice Chairman Agusta,
Carroll, Commissioner  Walsh,
otta and Commissioner Wolf ...., 6

avsststssureadnisacoasesnas

of the Borough Superintendent,
B. Applic, #1649/78, reads:

building vepresents more than
in the last three years ona block
buildings on less than 75% of
n sewers into which discharge
500.feet of the property.

of storm water falls on the
onveyed for disposal off-site
-!'6 Section P110.2(c}(2)

dated July 24, 1979, on
“l. The proposes
one commencement witl
which is devcloped wi
the lots and no public sty
15 feasible is located withlp
Therefore at least 50
subject property must be
per Reference Standards
Administrative Building
and .
WHEREAS, a sité evajuation was
the Board consisting of Commissiofig:
and Commissioner Stanley M. .
mended that the appeal be granted uni
Resolved, that the decision of the Bo

mude by a cummitiee of
John J. Walsh, P.E.
R.A. which recom-
er certain conditions.
ough Superintendent,

g

-

dated July 24, 1979, acting on N.B. Applic, #1649/78, Ob-

jection No. 1, be and it hereby is moli
appeal be and it hereby is gronted ox h
volume of the dry wells be of sufficient cipacity to contait
2 inches of water over the entire lot area; sgpe to be verificd
by the Department of Buildings; that the dplume of voids
of selected gravel carefully placed under anl{ to the sides
of the dry wells may be used to satisfy the regigired retained
volume as long as it represents not more thaky 25 percent
of the volume required, a minimum of 73 percen) of volume
to be within the dry wells; that when a storm seier is cof-
structed in «he streei fronting this site, the structurd t.‘.xen__mll
connect to such sewer: that the dry wells will be myintain

in a properly operating manner; that the dry well}, are to
be located so as to allow on-site runoff to occur as close a5
possible to the natural flow permitting the least disryption
of trees snd natural features; that the requirements of hocal
Law #7/1974 are also waived as to storm wates fallingyon
the sireet on which this building fronts (refer to Corporat®
Counsel opinion 108,539, dated September 9, 1927?; ang
on further condition that the building shall substant:spl{ogoﬂ
form to drawings, marked received “October 21, 19807 2
sheets ; that all precautions shall be taken as required by the

m oo 0

b



JTES

by the Depanment of B
applicable
tive Code and any other releval

AT the exhaust from any mechanical equipment on—li;
installed be djm:led away from adjacent residences; and
is condition appear on the certificate of occupaney:
riment of Buildings issue no permits lor u..c
iod of thinty-one (31) days from the date of

, 8% approved, is subject 10 verification
ings for compliance with all othey
ing Resolution, the Administa-
aws under the jurisdiclion of

THAT the developm

provisions of the

the Depanment; and

-

ThaT substantial construction be completed in accordance

with Z.R. §73-70.

| .;.goptcd by the Board of Standards and Appesi3r-Qgiober 16

990. . . '
—_—_—

515-89-BZ

APPLICANT— Brown and Wood, Esquircs, for 50 Eas1 78

Corporation, ownef.
SUBJECT— Application June 15, 1989—under ZR. §11-411,
10 permil within an R8B {LH-1A) district on a sile ?rcviously
belore the Board, the reinstatement of 8 variance lor a com-
mercial an gallery (Use Group 6) in the basement of a twelve
{12) story mined use building which requires a special permit,
PREMISES AFFECT ED-— 46-50 East 78 Street, south side,
100" east of Madison Avenue, Block 1392, Lot 47, Borough ol

Manhaitan.

COMMUNITY BOARD #8M.

APPEARANCES— : .
For Administration: John Scrofani, Fire Depanment.
RECOMMENDATION OF THE COMMUNITY ROARD -

Favorable to the Application. '
ACTION OF BOARD— Application granied on condition.
THE VOTE TO GRANT .

Affirmative; Chairman  Bennelt, Commissioper Tamur.
Commissioner  Lawne and  Acting Commissione
JOCHINEWICZ - e esmsnnsonanncnes vesendlisasnerrene s

Negalivet, . caesnsesr-

.

Absent: Commissionct OKetleeooseeanrnacssoncereoss -
THE RESOLUTION~
WHEREAS, a public hearing was held on this application ¢
April 24, 1990, afler due notice by publication in the Bulleti
lsid over 10 June 19, 1990, August 14, 1990, September 2
1990 then 10 October 16, 1990 for decision; and
WHEREAS, the decision of the Boronﬁh Supcrinicndent, dav
June 2, 1989, acting on Al Applic. #265/30, reads:
1. The maintcnance of the basement as gallery use be-
yond Dec, 2, 1985 is comrary to approval granted
* by the BSA under Cal. No. 930-80-BZ.

T YT R R L L LE A

and

WHEREAS, the premises and surrounding area has had nuip
ous site and ncighborhood cxsminations by a commitiee of *
Board consisting of Chairman Roger H. Bennent, P.E., Comm.
sioner Amo Tamm, R-A. and Commissioner Suzanne O'Ket
R.A; and

WHEREAS, Community Board No. 8, Manhauan, has recc
mended approval of this application; and

WHEREAS, the Board has adopied 2 Negative Declaration
sued pursuant 1o 6 NYCRR Pan 617; and

WHEREAS, the site is developed with 2 twelve (12) story
dential building located in an RSB (LH-1A) district which
the subject of 1wo (2) prior Board grants; and

WHEREAS, in 1962, the Board, under calendar number 1¢
6§-BZ gronied a bt distnict excention 1o permit in 8 reside
use district the change of use of the westerly portion ofthe b
me‘;n 10 sn an gallery (Use Group 6} for a 1erm of five {3) ¥
an

WHEREAS, in 1980, the Board, under calendar nomber '
80-BZ, permilted the an gallery that was the subject of the 1
grani to be maintained for 8 new tesm of five (3) ycors; an

691

MINU

WHEREAS, the instant application seeks a reinstat f
vanance pursuant 1o Z R. rl-dll i i of years
of ‘I:C onpnnlldislrict usegncepli;:;ull::gm Lok Chas

HEREAS, cligibility for reliel under ZR. §11-411 i be
lished by evidence that the ari gallery usc 1 a1 wa. nitied |
the \:Zp::; p:nl ha:l been tnn‘i?nu?us; Iﬂ: L

HEREAS, the evidence in the record demonst
applicant has cured all arcas of non-conformance a':ﬁ'.':éo‘:f-
pliance with the conditions set forth in the 1980 grant; and

w:iﬁar..\s. the Board has determined that the cvidence in the
reco . supports the findings 10 be made under Z.R. §11-411
and the applicant is 1herefore emitled to a special permit; !

Resolfved, that the Board of Standards and Appeals does here-
by make the required findings and grants a special permit under
ZR.§! ll-dll 10 permit, in an REB (LH-1A) district on a site
previously t_:cll'ore the Board the reinsiatement of a variance for
a commlcicm an gallery {Use Group 6) in the besement of s
iwelve (12) story residential building on condition that all work
shall substantially conform 10 drawings as they apply to the ob-
jection above noted, filed with this application marked “Re-

ceived June 15, 1989 one (1) sheet, “November §, 1989

seven (7) sheets; “September 21, 1990" one (1) sh !
ober 2, 1990" ane () sheet and om Jurther (1) sheet gnd “Oc-
special permit be limi
|hfr date of lhﬂcresoﬁfﬁon; ant}lm“ed O CE R e
HAT the door from the an gallery inlo the lobby north
clevator shaft be sealed O o e Bl
.j.ngrand F;‘n: Codnale Jn accordance with the applicable Build-
THAT the residential lobby shall not d i i
with exhibitions or other opgulions :l' l:: :ﬂ;ﬂ&?::zﬂlon
qu'irl.}:a'rhcc:hs:dggngnall signs be installed on the building as re-
(A ginal resolution under calcndar number 1903-
THAT these conditions appear an the cenifica
1e of occu :
. Tl}'l':T 6he developmen, as approved, is subject 10 veriﬁ':ntim
Y 4 blepannjlc_m of Buildings for compliance with all other
;E'z Ié;d : rrl;gvatsmns of the Zoning Resolulion, the Administra-
e Depanment?zn%lhcr relevant [aws under the jurisdiciion of

““I;n{r Rf?lsl}f‘?{“ construction be compleied in accordance

wAg&npted by lhe. Board of Standards and Appeals, October 16,

ARPLICANT — Rothkrug and Rothkry i
" 1139 Company. owner, Dx. Brian hﬁ'. %53::::3: {g&and L
BJECT— Application Auvgust 25, 1988 —under ZR. §72-21
it within an R4 district the legalization of a one (1}
qmenity fzcility building-(Use Group 4), which docs
Py e the minimum required side yards.
o l'lDl'lhADf EI‘ED- 2572 East 15th Street, west side,
grgoklyn. enue Z, Block 7435, Lot 35, Borough of
MMUNITY B
APPEARANCES- o o
For Adminisiration: JohhScrofani, Fi
RECOMMENDATION OFKHE COMBILNITY BO.
Ag']fg;hg i oo ok E COMMUNITY BOARD-
F BOARD= Applicati i
THE VOTE T0 GRANT-W n granied on condition.
Afirmative: Chairmnan  Bennen,

ommissioner Tamm,

C e . Ta

Jac::'l:‘l:?;;fi‘&n.e .l' . .I.aw.ne and Aljng Commissiones
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. 13 u
.Iuly 17' 1988, acting Al li Ipc'llntend:em. doted
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MINUTES | .

EMISES AFFECTED—201 Winant Avenue, cast side,
6.13° south of Lucille Avenue, Block 7040, Lot 269,
merly Block 7044, Lois 222 and 228), Borough of Staten

For Appjcant: Hinm A. Rothkrug.

ACTION OR BOARD—Application reopened and term of the
special pernyit extended.
THE VOTE TOGRANT—

Affirmative: Crairman Silva, Vice-Chair Schlissel, Commis-
sioner Chen, \Commissioner Palladino and Commissioner
Joseph ; 5

Negative:...... e L ot S e R SLIeer 0

THE RESOLUTION—\ WHEREAs, the applicant requesicd an
extension of the term of Ye speciat permil; snd
_ Wueseas, Community\Board #3, 51, recommended condi-
‘lional approval which was feccived on February 1, 1993; and
WHhereas, a public hearing was held on this application on
June 15, 1993 afier due notice
over {0 July 27, 1993; Septembhr 21, 1993; Octaber 19, 1993;
December 7, 1993 and then 10 Janyary 25, 1994 for decision. On
January 24, 1994 the decision was deferred (o February 23,
1994, On February 23; 1994 the dekjsion was deferred to April
12, 1994. On April 12, 1994 the heari
laid over to April 19, 1994 for decision.
Resolved, that the Board of Stand
hereby reopern and amend the resolytion pyrsuant to Z.R. §73-03
(f), said resolution having been adopted o November 20, 1992
only 85 to the term of the special permit, so Kat as amended this
portion of the resolution shall read:
“granted for s 1erm of five (5) years from November 20,
1992 on cordition that the sidewalk and c\rb shall be
installed and adequatély maintained; that t i
shall be maintained in substantial complianc
existing and proposed drawings submitted with t
cation marked “Received February 22, 1994*
sheets; and that other than 8s herein amended the
tion above cited shall be complied with in all respects,
that a new Certificate of Gccupancy shall be obtaingd
within one (1) year from the date of-this amended resoltk-
tion.” .
(N.B. 44211975)
Adopted by the Board of Standards and Appeals, April 19,
1994.

...........................................................

4-8

AP NT—John Navi, president, for Majajo Realty Corpo-
ration,

SUBJECT-—ngplication November 16, 1993—rcopening for an

extension of it 1o complete which expired October 17,
1993—applicationpreviously granted on condition under
Z R. 572.21, pzrmitiing in an R3-2 district, the construction
of a twa (2) siory, two {2MNgmily dwelling which encroaches
into the front and rear yards.

PREMISES AFFECTED~143-53
south of 143rd Road, Block 1353
Queens.

ACTION OF BOARD—Application reopent
ed 1o complete substantial construction.

nd Sireet, east side, 168’
t 140, Bosough of

g was reopencd and then:

publication in the-Bulletir, laid. =

[

OTE TO CLOSE HEARING—
tive: Chairman Sitva, Vice-Chair Schlissel, Commis-

complete substantial constructi
WHEREAS, 8 public hearing
April 5, 1994 after due notice by pubsaj
then laid over to Aprit 19, 1994 for decis
Resolved, 1hat the Board of Standards and
reopen and amend the resolution adopted on Oc
anly as to'the time 10 complete substantial constructi
as amended this portion of the resolution shall read:
that substantial construction shall be completed within
nineteen (19) months from October 17, 1?93."

Al 535/1988) -

515.89-BZ C '
APPLICANT—Rosenman & Colin for 50 East 78 L.F,, owner.
SUBJECT—Application December 22, 1993—reopening o -
waive the Rules of Procedure and to extend the term of the
variance which expired October 16, 1993 pursuant 10 Z.R.
§11-411, 10 permit within an RBB (LH1-A) district, on asite
previously before the Board, the reinstatement of a variance
for a commercial an gallery (Use Group 6) in the basement of
a §2-story residential building. '
PREMISES AFFECTED—46-50 East 78th Street, south side,
. 100’ east of Madison Avenue, Block 1392, Lot 47, Borough of
Manhattan.
COMMUNITY BOARD #8M.

APPEARANCES— : . o
For Applicant: Francis R. Angenlino snd Harlan Berger.  *
ACTION OF BOARD—A pplication to rescind the resolution is

withdrawn. .
THE VOTE TO WITHDRAW-—
Affirmative: Chairman Silva, Vice-Chair Schlissel, Commis-
_ . _sioner Chen and Commissioner Palladine .................4
NeBAIVES ccveeerrerieerscesinnens B o 0
Absent: Commissioner Josephi........cccossirrrrenrens oo 1
Adopted by the Board of Standards and Appesls, April 19,
1994

91-BZ ) ;

side, 102° east of East
Borough of Brooklyn.
APPEARANCES—
-For Applicant: Peter Hirshman
For Opposition: John Yacovone, Fire
ACTION OF BOARD—Application to dism
for lack of prosecution by the applicant is wi
application Is referred back 1o the zoning staff.

the application
rawn and the



ML T herye ™ & —ry -

Appeak. i
W"E! OF PREMISES: 50 Esst 78th
SUB!BCT—Application 10 restore 10 ﬂlm

for ing and foi postible rescindment of its
daied ¢ 16, 1 ication previously |
condition under Z.R. §11-411, permming withi
(LHI1-A) district on & pic provi sly before the Board
relnstatement of & vasiance for a comemercial an gallery
6)inllnbmohmdw {12) story mined bul

B Y

L
PREMISES AFF mﬂ.’%ﬁw 78th Street, south side,
IW'MdMIﬂnmm&Uﬂ.Wﬂ.Bﬂwﬂd

Manhattan.
" COMMUNITY BOARD #E8M.
APPEARA

NCES—
Fot fcam: Francis R. lino and Haslan A
Ak T OF BOARD —Rules o Procedure e spmiaion
and 125m of the specisl permit extended.
THE TO GRANT—
Alfirmative: Chairmao Silw, Vics-Chair Schlissel, Commis-
sioner Chen, Commisnsianer Palladine and Comninimu;

;- h Nesnsedapsrguatdatidesanpiivsanns
H
corerendl

2 THE RESOUUTION—

: Whpnsas, the applicant requeated 8 waivet of the Rules of
' Procedure; an extension of ihe term of the special mit; and
i Wrearas, Commucvicy Board #8M "

which was recelved on Rebruary 22, 1934;

Wreapas, 8 public humum held on thls on
April 19, 1994 after due ot by ication in the Bulletin,
and then lnid over 10 May 24, 1994 for decision.

Rewived, that he Board of Standards and does

o hereby waive the Rules of Procedure and reopens and amends the
resolution pursuant 0Z.R. 11611, said resulution having been
sdopted on October 16, 1990 expiting October 16, 1991 only as
10 the term of the special permit, 80 that a5 smended this porticn
of the resolution read;

“l;.mad for s 1erm of five () yeans from October 16,

1992 on conditon that spanument I2 shall be rented to &

conforming tenant; thal apartments 2B and 2C shall be

rented 10 residentisl tenants; and that other than as herein

amcaded the resolution above clited shall be corpplied with

in all respects, wd that s new Cantificase of Occupancy

shall be mtiu_l within one (1) year from the date of this

resol :

e (All, 263/1980)
lmhdnplcd‘ “by thc Bosrd of Standards and Appeals, May 24,

E

£
§

!

i

?&5:

&

A true copy of resolution adopted by the Bosrd of Standards and Appeals, May 34, 1994, Printed in
Bulletin No. 1522, Voi. LXXIX.

Coples Sent "
TS Applicant .
Fire Com't. A y

Porough Supt. . W



MINUTES

cale O ancy shall be obtained within onc yesr
lrom the date of T ended resolution.”
{AlL, B71/80)
Adopicd by the Board of Standards an
14, 1995.

November

§15-89-BZ

APPLICANT: Rosenmam & Colin, Atn: Francis R. Angelino,
Esquire, for 50 Enst 78 L.P, owner.

SUBJECT: Application June 16, 1995-rcopening for an exten-
sion of time 1o complete construction, which expired on
May 24, 1995,

PREMISES AFFECTED: 16-50 East 78th Street, south side
100" east of Madison Avenue, Block 1392, Lot 47, Boraugh
of Manhattan.

APPEARANCES-

For Applicant: Francis R. Angelino.

ACTION OF THE BOARD: Application reopened-and time
extended 10 obtain a centificate of occupaicy.

THE VOTE TO GRANT- .

Affirmative: Vice-Chair Flahive, Commissioner Pailadi-
no,Commissioner Chin and Commissioner Joseph. . . 4

wheat

Negative:...... 600000 reeesresnbianaesnsantnn 0
Absent: Cheirman Silva, .. .......... tressassareas |
THE RESGLUTION-

WHEREAS, the applicant requested an extension of time lo
obtain a certificate of occupancy; and

WHEREAS, a public hearing was held on this application on
September 12, 1995 ofier due notice by publicstion in the City
Record, laid over.lo October 11, 1995, October 24, 1995 and
then to November 14, 1995 for decision;

Resolved, that the Board of Standards end Appenls hercby
reopens and amends the resolution adopted on Oclober 16,
1990 as smended through May 24, 1994 only as 10 the time t©
obiain a cenificate of occupancy, so that as emended this par-
tion of the resolution shzll resd:

“that a new cenificate of occupancy shall be obtained
within eighteen moaths from May 24, 19957,
(Bldg. Dept. 265/1980)

Adopied by the Board of Standards and Appeals, November

14, 1995.

: Demetrios Moragianis, Pres., for Proto Realty

awner.

SUBJECT: Application August 21, 1995-request 10 waive the
rules of procedure, ning on exiension of lime to com-
plete construction which expirgd October 8, 1993.

PREMISES AFFECTED: 548 Etst.183rd Street, south side,
west of Third Avenue, Block 3051, Doy 31, Borough of The
Bronx. :

COMMUNITY BOARD #6 BX

APPEARANCES- None.,

514

TION OF THE BOARD: Rules of Procedure waived,

jve: Vice-Chair Flahive, Commissioner Palladi-

no, Colmissioner Chin and Commissioner Joseph .. 4
Negolive: . N eeernnenrraenn S 0aaBER0caa0a 006000 0
Absent; Chairman Silva, . ........ N0 0GH000000 R |

THE RESOLUTION-

WHEREAS, the spplicai _requesied a waiver of the Rules of
Procedure and an extensioh,of fime to complete substantial
construction; and

WHEREAS, 0 public hearing w held on this application on
October 24, 1995 after due notice By publication in the City
Record, lnid over to November 14, 1994 for decision;

Resolved, that the Board of Standard
waives the Rules of Procedure and reope
resolution adopted on October 8, 1991 only
complele substantial construction, so that as amended this por-
sicin of the resolution shall read: '

“that substantial construction shali be completed
fifty months from Ociober 8, 1993",
(AlL. 373/89)

Adopted by the Board of Standasds and Appeals, November

14, 1995.

=i A

17-90-BZ .

PLICANT: Jeffrey A. Chester, Esquire, for 4 D Burgers,

td., Burger King Corporation, owner.

SUBJECT: Application March 2, 1995-reopening for an
amdgdment Lo permit an alieration to the previously
spproved drive-thru area~application previously granted.

PREMISES, AFFECTED: 4275 White Pleins Road, west side,

15° southaf East 236th Street, Block 4996, Lot 1, Borough

BOARD#I2BX ™

For Administration™Nohn Scrofani, Fire Depsrument.
: Application reopened and resolu-

tion amended.
THE VOTE TO GRANT-
Affirmative: Vice-Chair ive, Commissioner Palladi-
no and Commissioner Josepp ... ...... OCD000De0 3
Negative:....... T oToY: Nerer=rs NOCa0B00a0 006500 0
Absent: Cheirman Silva....... AN EO0a000A0000a0GE 1
Not Voting: Commissioner Chin, . .\, evvvrreneanen 1
THE RESOLUTION-
WHEREAS, the applicant requested an amendingnt to the res-
olution; and
WHEREAS, Community Board # 12, The Bronx haswg objec-

tion to the application; and

WHEREAS. a public hearing was held on this application on
June 30, 1995 after due uotice by publication in the City
Record, Jaid over 1o August 1, 1995, Sepiember 12, 1995,



MEETING OF: May 11, 1999

CAL. NO.: 515-89-BZ
PREMISES: 50 East 78" Street, Manhattan
Block 1392 Lot 47

ACTION OF BOARD - Application re-opened, Rules of Practice and Procedure
waived, and term of the special permit extended.

THE VOTE TO GRANT -

Affirmative: Chairman Chin, Vice-Chair Bonfilio Commissioner Korbey and
Commissioner Caliendo....ceceeeerarcesaces crasssasesarsrosases seesssecsnsssnsessssessnanse need
Nepalive: ..occcoessrsocsesenn eeseesssssecetttesansareratsisersantatasRaasen LA COOOT vl
THE RESOLUTION -

WHEREAS, the applicant has requested a re-opening, & waiver of the Rules of
Practice and Procedure and an exiension of the term of the special permit; and

WHEREAS, the applicant is requesting that the Board extend the term of the
special permit and a waiver of the Board's Rules of Practice and Procedure permitting the
continuation of a commercial art gallery; and
; WHEREAS, the Board, under calcndq_r_‘numb,gr, 1903-61-BZ, has permitted the art
galiery use since 1962. .

Resolved, that the Board of Standards and Appeals hereby waives the Rules of
Practice and Procedure and reopens and amends the resolution pursuant to Z.R. §11-411,
only as to the term of the special permil, said resolution having been adopted on October
16, 1990 as amended through May 24, 1994, so that as amended this portion of the
resolution shall read:

“io permit an amendment to the resolution allowing the continuation of the
commercial art gallery, on condition that the term of the special permit be .
limited to ten years from October 16, 1997, expiring on October 16, 2007,
that lighting be positioned down and away from the adjoining uses; that the
premises shall be maintained in substantial compliancé with the proposed
drawings submitted with the application marked ‘Received April 27, 1999°
(1) sheet; and that other than as herein amended the resolution above cited
shall be complied with in all fespects, and a new ceriificate of occupancy
shall be obtained within one year of this amended resolution.

(Al11.265/1980)

Adopted by the Board of Standards and Appeals, May 11, 1999.

CERTIFICATION

3 ™ e

This copy of the Resohition =~
dated May 11, 1999 .
is hereby. filed by
the Board of Standards end Appesis
" dated May 12, 1999 "t

R

Ejracult'}j:r-e-q for




A troe ropy of resolutinn adapted by the Board of Standards and Appeals, November 18, 2002.

515-89-BZ

APPLICANT - Sheldon Lobel, P.C., for 50 East 78th Sireet, L.F., owner,
SUBJECT - Application August 23, 2003 - request for a waiver of the Rules of
Practice and Procedure and reopening for an extension of time which expired
October 16, 1998,

PREMISES AFFECTED - 50 East 78th Street, 78th Sireet between Madison and
Park Avenues, Block 1392, Lot 47, Borough of Manhatian.

COMMUNITY BOARD #8M

APPEARANCES -

For Applicant: Jordan Most.

ACTION OF THE BOARD - Rules of Practice and Procedure waived,
application reopened and time to obtain a Certificate of Occupancy extended.
THE VOTE TO GRANT -

Affirmative: Chairman Chin, Vice-Chair Babbar and

Commissioner CalieNdo....cuciierireriressrsssecsrssssnseecssnssmeresemsmascorenssasansssss sarnnne veeesd
NEBALVE! .oervvrrrenrarersrssresssesasannns E 0
Absent: Commissioner M:elc reiesenresasassnnssisseanretestsesianantiestinaserseritnssvnsonspnnenarn ]
THE RESOLUTION - '

WHEREAS, the applicant requesis a waiver of the rules of practice and
procedure and a re-opening to amend the resolution allowing for an extension of
time to obtain a new certificate of occupancy which expired on May 11, 2000; and

WHEREAS, a public hearing was held on this application on Oclober 28, 2003,
afier due notice by publication in The City Record, and laid over 10 November 18,
2003 for decision; and

WHEREAS, on May 11, 1999, the Board granted the extension of term of a
special pennit, until October 7, 2007, for a commercial an gallery, on condition
that a Cenificate of Occupancy be obtained by May 11, 2000,

Resolved, that the Board of Siandards and Appeals, waives the rules of practice
and procedures reopens and amends the resolution to extend the time to obtain a
Certificate of Occupancy which expired on May 11, 2000, said resolution having
been adepted on October 16, 1990 amended through May i1, 1999, so that as
amended this portion of the resolution shall read:

"10 extend the time to obtain a new Certificate of Occupancy so that a new

Certificate of Occupancy shall be obtained within sixty (60) months from May

11, 2000", on condition;

THAT the premises shall be maintained free of debris and graffiti;

THAT any graffiti locsted on the premises shall be removed within 48 hours;

THAT the above conditions and all condmons from priorresolutions shall appear
on the cerlificate of occupancy;

THAT this approval is limited to the relief granted by the Board in response to
specifically cited and filed DOB/other jurisdiction objection{s) only;

THAT the Department of Buildings niust ensure compliance with all other
applicable provisions of the Zoning Resolution, the Administrative Code and any
other relevant laws under its jurisdiction irrespective of plan(s) and/or
configuration(s) nat related to the relief granted.”

(DOB Alt #265/30)
Adopted by the Board of Standards and Appeals, November 18, 2003.

Printed in Buiietin No. 47, Vol. 88.

Copies Sent
To Applicant
Fire Com'r. . CERTIFIED RESOLUTION '
Borough Com'r. ﬁ

7 Ghainon of ihe Hoard




515-89-BZ, Vel. ITI

APPLICANT - Sheldon Lobel, P.C., for 50 East 78" Street, L.P., owner.

SUBIJECT - Application July 20, 2007 - Extension of Term of a Special Permit for a (UG6) commercia! art galiery
in the basement portion of a residential building which expires on Oclober 15, 2007 in an R88 (LH-1A) zoning
district.

PREMISES AFFECTED - 50 East 78" Street, East 78™ Street, between Madison Avenue and Park Avenue, Block
1392, Lot 47, Borough of Manhattan.

COMMUNITY BOARD #8M

APPEARANCES -

For Applicant: Ron Mandel.

ACTION OF THE BOARD - Application granted on condition,

THE VOTE TO GRANT

Affirmative; Chair Srinivasan, Vice Chair Collins, Commissioner Ottley-Brown and Commissioner
HINKSON. .. everiveieriinintresserenecnncnsreeasniersnininsns 4

THE RESOLUTION:

WHEREAS, this is an application for a reopening and an extension of the term for a previously granted
variance for an art gallery, which expired today, October 16, 2007; and

WHEREAS, a public hearing was held on this application on September [8, 2007 after due notice by
publication in The City Record, and then to decision on October |6, 2007; and

WHEREAS, Community Board 8, Manhattan, recommends approval of this application; and

WHEREAS, the premises and surrounding area had a site and neighborhood examination by Commissioner
Hinkson; and

WHEREAS, the subject premises is located on the south side of East 78" Street, between Madison Avenue and
Park Avenue; and

WHEREAS, the site is located within an R8B zoning district, within the Limited Height 1a district, and is occupied
by an | |-story residential building; and

WHEREAS, on July 17, 1962, under the subject calender number, the Board granted a variance to permit a change
in use of a portion of the basement to an art gallery for a term of five years; and

WHEREAS, the grant was subsequently amended and extended at various times; and

WHEREAS, most recently, on May 11, 1999, the grant was extended for a period of ten years, to expire on
October 16, 2007; and

WHEREAS, the instant application seeks to extend the term of the variance; and

WHEREAS, the applicant does not propose any other changes; and

WHEREAS, based upon its review of the record, the Board finds that a ten-year extension of term is appropriate
with certain conditions as set forth befow.

Therefore it is Resolved that the Board of Standards and Appeals reopens and amends the resolution, dated July 17,
1962, so that as amended this portion of the resolution shall read: “to grant an extension of the special permit for a term
of ten years from the expiration of the last grant to expire on Cclober 16, 2017; orr condition that any and all work shall
substantially conform to drawings as they apply to the objections above noted; and on firther condition:

THAT this grant shall expire on October 16, 2017; THAT the above condition shall appear on the
Certificate of Occupancy;

THAT all conditions from prior resolutions not specifically waived by the Board remain in effect;

THAT this approval is limited to the relief granted by the Board in response to specifically cited and filed
DOB/other jurisdiction chjection(s) only; and

THAT the Department of Buildings must ensure compliance with all other applicable provisions of the Zoning
Resolution, the Administrative Code, and any other relevant laws under its jurisdiction irrespective of plan{s) and/or
configuration(s) not related to the relief granted,
{DOB Application No. 104798710)

Adopted by the Board of Standards and Appeals, October 16, 2007,



50 East 78th Street, Manhattan Block 1392 Lot 47
Zaoning Map: 8¢
Site - RBB

Pl.
10

Land Uses

One and Two-Family Homes

Mulliple Dwelling

Commercial
Mixed Use {Residenlial-Commercial)
Manulacturing

Open Space ! Park Land

Instilutional  Community Facility

Parking | Aulomolive

Legend

() - Lot Numbers {wilhin radius)
[fx8] - Block Numbers
r.om - Story Height

M3 - Multiple Dwelling

b - Dwelling
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- Garage

- Commercial

= Industrial

- Manufacturing

- Warehouse

- Vacani

- Community Facility
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Urkaa Carlographics smmsemte R . . Prepared for Sheldon Lobel PC, by Urban Cartographics



Photo Key Map

50 East 78th Street, Manhattan

Urban Cartographics conmsmimwiswiom oy
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50 East 78th Street, Manhattan Photo #3
Block 1392, Lot 47
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50 East 78th Street, Manhattan Photo #7
Block 1392, Lot 47
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SITE INFORMATION

ZONING DATA:

ADDRESS: 48-50 EAST 78TH ST, NEW YORK, NY 10075
MIXED RESIDENTIAL & COMMERCIAL

OWNER:

BLOCK: 1392 LOT: 047
PROPERTY CHARACTERISTICS:

LOT AREA: 5517

SQFT {54' X 102.17)

#OF BUILDINGS: 1 YEAR BULT: 163
#OF FLOORS: 11 BUILDING AREA: 52,356 50 FT
TOTAL UNITS: 48 RESIDENTIAL UNITS: 41
PRIMARY ZOMING: Lt A (R8B)

ZONING MAPE: 8C
ZONING
| EXISTING/PROPOSED
FLOOR _[USE GROUPS ZONING FLOOR AREA
BASEMENT 6 1605 5Q FT
TOTAL 1605 SQ FT

11 STORY AND PENTHOUSE
RESIDENTIAL FIRE PROOE BLOG.

SIBA
MANAGMENT

0
el
s
i)
;; i
£ H
1 gi

EXISTING/PROPOSED PLOT PLAN

Scala: KTS

-




{IH] HDCAIL S APPRUK. 101 TIRE KIC

1 2 . 1
i T .|.1-. p— ‘.|||_|||LS.1 i
: m s ! _ EXTERIOR i
i /" EXISTING BULDING | st | NS sTaR-nic. “
i COURTYARD-NC. T | LA | _ |
i ! n o - 1 s e —T1]
[ H )y -
! i '
I i Rl
iy ~ ! i = ]!
o e ' 1 ] '
m " m m. ' : 3 : m
¥ 22 . g _ "
m m T m. ' ‘ It
H I i
' zmm N
' N

z ' [

3 " _ \ EXISTING ADJACENT P

0ol RESIDENTIAL LOBBY- NIC. m '
1 \ E
I (]
H e . 3
; H
m NOTE: :
h ALL PARTITIONS AND EXISTS SHALL BE AS APPROVED BY THE DEPARTMENT |
: OF BUILDINGS i
m OFFICES ARE ACCESSORY USE TO GALLERY
]
]
] BASEMENT (PARTIAL)
m N WORK TO BE PERFORMED BSA NO: 51589 BZ ALT 1
' LINE INDICAKS APPROX. LOT UNL- N APPLICATION FILED SOLELY TO OBTAIN BSA EXTENSION OF TERMS AND
. \\l "RENEWED" CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

=1 At - - i e e Lt - —Lma PR gl o s e om0 St o ] e s e e e 5 e e o e e e e e o
a_ 102-2"

FLOOR AREA: sssarr _

E 78TH STREET

SIBA
MANAGMENT

e L

T

§
i
¥

EXISTING/PROPOSED BASEMENT PLAN

Scala; =10




.l =81 =E5

NOLLYATI3 TVIidvd 1S H18/ GISOJOYHdIONILSIX

b

DNETING AYOLS €

—

H-‘W

K.
FAVHD MO8 FIVES AUITIVD AHITIVE UFSOOYLINLSHA
0L AHINT HORELXI ONUSNA

AVMATTTY

IFSNOHIN GHY AJOUS §1

ENIYG

IR T
i i
né egﬁazgiiiﬂﬂ
u

78 68515 01 YD vl

'il
n!
! : :ﬁxﬂ

MCATECTNE &
WTEROR DERCH §

:ii Egﬁ

INTFWOVYNYI
vars




=81 o5

NOILLDIS SSOUD JILYWIHIS AISOJOU/ONILSIXT

:

m

}

ot

L
-

HOLLITS

TEE-SI5 O YO vS0

BT

o S S
it alien /.- 112

I AR TTRATIN L 1T

LT Y

vals

INIFNOYNYIN



=

0
=

APPRO

BOARD OF STARDARD AMD APPEAS -

/
- ~ \ B
. e R TP : S
OFEET | Liv . S .
_ w
- —t— " m ao i SRRSO
o Jif = TP
i SR
: - [ . / .
T ao =7  sxmowsmas -
cFrca® ) __..E:!_E.f . . (o comie) )
o cisibe)
& m
Y N
Staghen P, ooy
Megictared drctitect
Strost 11,
& ey | Ty et
f AL AN T-OT5-K
o Uy 1A
Plere Corshl irt Gallery




Board of Standards and Appeals

CAROLE S, SLAFER
COUNSEL e

4/2f)g0  615-89-8 %M/?

b ¢ W-osd_ G-1(-9D
/- ‘—/// gl ,a,um?/
70 a/bcéjc
Ll
et g lieg

othac Jpart on W-
by
MWM&

Mw«—me

M Wmﬁuuﬁ i nw e basemart

7‘7 &0

WW g apecsisy




